©2016 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA ® Diodes)
Revision: 08/01/16
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA®   Diodes)
General Purpose ESD Protection - SP1005 Series
Description
Applications

Part Number Package Marking Min. Order Qty.
AQ1005-01ETG SOD882 •a 10000
Part Numbering SystemPart Marking System
AQ 1005 T G
Series
Package
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
–
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA® Automotive
Grade Diodes)
E: SOD882
Number of Channels
-01 = 1 Channel
01 E
Recommended Soldering Pad Layout
0.325
0.325
0.650
0.975
0.650
Package Dimensions — SOD882
a
AQ1005 Series
Symbol
Package SOD882
JEDEC MO-236
Millimeters Inches
Min Max Min Max
A 0.95 1.05 0.037 0.041
B 0.55 0.65 0.022 0.026
C 0.40 0.50 0.016 0.020
D 0.45 0.018
E 0.20 0.30 0.008 0.012
F 0.45 0.55 0.018 0.022
Symbol
Millimetres Inches
Min Max Min Max
A 0.65 0.70 0.026 0.028
B 1.10 1.20 0.043 0.047
C 0.50 0.60 0.020 0.024
dØ 1.40 1.60 0.055 0.063
E 1.65 1.85 0.065 0.073
F 3.40 3.60 0.134 0.142
P0 3.90 4.10 0.154 0.161
P 1.90 2.10 0.075 0.083
P1 1.90 2.10 0.075 0.083
W 7.90 8.10 0.311 0.319
User Feeding Direction
Pin 1 Location